CITY OF LOCUST GROVE

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING AGENDA Joint T-SPLOST MEETING Henry County BOC and its Cities THURSDAY, April 15, 2021 - 6:00 P.M. Public Safety Building - 3640 Highway 42 S. <mark>Virt</mark>ual Event - WebEx - Henry County Government <mark>Page</mark> www.co.henry.ga.us or on Facebook

www.facebook.com/HenryCountyBOC/ Locust Grove, GA 30248

CALL TO ORDER	Mayor Robert Price
SPECIAL CALLED BUSINESS DISCUSSION ITEMS.	3 Items
 Joint meeting with Cities to discuss Transportation Special Purpose Local Option Sales Tax (T-SPLOST) / Possible projects for inclusion in a future referendum. The proposed T-SPLOST Rate of tax for projects included in a future referendum. Execution of an intergovernmental agreement for call of a future T-SPLOST referendum. 	
MAYOR'S COMMENTS	Mayor Robert Price
EXECUTIVE SESSION – (IF NEEDED FOR LITIGATION, PERSONNEL)	
<u>ADJOURN</u>	
POSTED AT CITY HALL - April 13, 2021 at 12:00	11 0- 11

ADA Compliance: Individuals with disabilities who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting, or the facilities are required to contact the City Clerk at (770) 957-5043 promptly to allow the City to make reasonable accommodations for those persons.

Public Comment may be limited to no more than ten (10) minutes with up to 3 minutes per requesting applicant to speak. Please register your NAME and ADDRESS prior to the beginning of the meeting with the City Clerk. ROVE,

CUST G



HENRY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Meeting Date: Thursday, April 15, 2021 @ 6:00 p.m.











Purpose:

<u>Joint Meeting with Cities to discuss Transportation Special Purpose Local Option</u> Sales Tax (TSPLOST) regarding:

- Possible projects for inclusion in the referendum
- The rate of tax to be imposed
- Execution of an intergovernmental agreement

To be held virtually via WebEx:

https://hencoga.webex.com/hencoga/j.php?MTID=m0e7fac86023c4ff8b9cf594db22f096b Event number (access code): 129 538 5449

Event password: henry2021

*To Watch: Go to Henry County Website: https://www.co.henry.ga.us/ (or) tune into Henry County's Facebook Live: https://www.facebook.com/HenryCountyBOC/

Stephanie Braun, County Clerk Henry County Board of Commissioners